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Board of Trustees Meetings
Thursday, September 23, 2021, 8:00 AM
John Bardo Center, Room 164

BOARD OF TRUSTEES MEETING AGENDA

BOT AUDIT " BRUUN & BKD
PRESENTATION BY DR. MUMA “ GOALS FOR WICHITA STATE UNIVERSITY
APPROVAL OF BOARD MEETING MINUTES, APRIL 1, 2021 “ HARTER

FINANCE AND AUDIT REPORT “~ MCCARTHY SNYDER

- POOLED INVESTMENT RETURNS

- UPDATES TO WSU BOT ENDOWED FUNDS

- HISTORY OF BOT OWNED FACILITIES MAINTENANCE QUASI-ENDOWED FUND
- MILL LEVY BUDGET & YEAR TO DATE REVENUE & EXPENDITURES

- OPERATING BUDGET (BOT UNRESTRICTED) ~ REVENUE & EXPENDITURES

- FINANCIAL PLAN REVIEW

- CAMPUS DEVELOPMENT FUND REVIEW

NOMINATING COMMITTEE
- APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES, JULY 29, 2021 "HARTER
- NOMINATION & VOTE OF SLATE OF OFFICERS FOR FY22 - HARTER

RECOGNITION OF PAST BOARD MEMBERS ~ HARTER
- TOM WINTERS, VERNELL JACKSON, STEVE PACKEBUSH

AS MAY ARISE

Upcoming BOT Meeting Dates

Thursday, January 13, 2022
Thursday, April 7, 2022
Thursday, July 14, 2022
Thursday, September 22, 2022






Draft Minutes
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Research and Digital Transformation (NIRQT)rently, 20 companies are on campus, includihg t

Deloitte Smart Factory giving applied learning experiences and providing a talent pipeline to businesses in
our region. WSU is working to diversify research and increase PHD students stipehldgp discussed



Wichita State University Foundation
Pooled Investment Performance
as of August 31, 2021

Composite
Target Weighted Benchmark

Historical Investment Returns

2021

2020

2019

2018

FY2022
Performance

0.7% NOTE: The returns are as of July 31, 2021, and include estimated returns fo

0.7%

Fiscal Year

24.9%

-3.0%

3.9%

Calendar
Year

N/A

6.4%

14.6%






Revenue Percent of
Fiscal Year 2022 Received as of Budget Budget
Revenues Budget 08/31/21 Remaining Received

Mill Levy $ 8576861 $ 1415931 $ 7,160,931 16.51%



Wichita State University Boardof Trustees
OperatingBudgetfor FiscalYear2022(B.O.T UnrestrictedBudget)
Revenueand Expenditures

Expenditures Percentf

Fiscalyear2022 asof Budget Budget
Expenditures Budget 08/31/21 Remaining Expended

Generaland Administrative:

Maintenanceand Repairs $ 15,000 $ $ r 15,000 0.00%
ProfessionaFees 20,000 11,388 8,612 56.94%
Insurance 15,000 r 15,000 0.00%
Other 6,000 r 6,000 0.00%
BankFees 1,000 418 582 41.75%
Total Expenditures $ 57,000 $ 11,806 $ 45,194 20.71%
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Revenues
UniversityEEGor WSIA
Campu®Pevelopmentrom BOT
Total Revenues

Expenditures

Capitallmprovements
DebtService WSIASerie20148
DebtService WSIASerie20144
DebtServiceAdminFees
Contributionto WSUNIDTDebtService
InnovationCampusdnfrastructure
Fitnesdacility Health& Wellness

SubtotalCapitallmprovements

Contingency
Total Expenditures

RevenuegOver/(Under)Expenditures

FY2021

2,340,352%
2,927,678
5,268,030 $

1,748,359 $
746,878
4,240
r
1,200,000
2,500,000
6,199,477%

rs$

6,199,477 $

FY2022 FY2023 FY2024
2,595,463 $ $
3,077,371 r
5,672,834 $ $
1,748,359 $ $
749,778 r
4,240 r
532,000 r
1,600,000 r
r
4,634,377 $ $
$ r $

4,634,377 $ $

$ $ $

FY2025

= = = = =

FY2026

FY2027

- = = = =

FY2028

= = = = =

FY2029

= = = = =

FY2030

= = = = =

FY2031

= = = = =
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